Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: CT260225 Call Order: 014 Proposal: T5868 District:05

Counties: BREVARD

Road Name: SR AlA

Limits: FROM HIDDEN COVE DR TO SEA DUNES DR

Project(s): 45063215201(*) Federal Aid No: D524111B

Total Roadway Length: 0.624 Miles Contract Days: 100

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 02/25/26

Total Proposal Length: 0.624 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 30 Days

Proposal Budget Estimate: $172,725.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this Contract consist of sidewalk improvements, drainage improvements, signing and pavement
markings on SR A1A from Hidden Cove Drive to Sea Dunes Drive approximately 0.624 miles in Brevard County.

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE -- Bidders must be a "Small Business" as defined by FDOT. Small business size
standards can be found at https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm.

For more information about bidding on BDI projects, please see the training guide located at
http://www.cmdp-bgp.com/bdi-projects.html

Prequalification per Rule 14-22 is not required.

Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit (Form No. 275-000-01) for approval prior to receipt of bid
documents. The form may be accessed at: https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

It is only necessary to submit the Small Business Affidavit (SBA) form once per year.
Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an attachment to: fdot.bdi@dot.state.fl.us.

Proposal Guaranty of $500 is required for bids over $150,000 and may be in the form of a Cashiers Check, the BDI Bid or
Proposal Bond (Form No. 375-020-16), or the standard Bid or Proposal Bond form, Form No. 375-020-09).
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Item

Section 0001 Roadway

0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 4- 1
0102- 60-
0102- 71- 13
0102-74- 1
0102- 74- 8

0102- 99-
0104- 10- 3
0107- 1-
0107- 2-
0110- 1- 1
0120- 1-
0120- 6-
0425- 1-521
0443- 70- 3
0522- 2-
0527- 2-
0570- 1- 2
0999- 25-

Section 0002 Signing

0700- 1-111

0700- 1-112

0700- 1-500
0706- 1- 3
0710- 90-
0711-11-123

0711-11-125

0711- 11-160
0711- 14-125

0711- 16-101
0711- 16-201

0711-17- 1

Call Order: 014 Proposal: T5868
Description

MOBILIZATION (45063215201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (45063215201)

PEDESTRIAN OR BICYCLE SPECIAL DETOUR (45063215201)
WORK ZONE SIGN

TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&l, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL
CHANNELIZING DEVICE)

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
SEDIMENT BARRIER

LITTER REMOVAL

MOWING

CLEARING & GRUBBING (45063215201)

REGULAR EXCAVATION

EMBANKMENT

INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10'

FRENCH DRAIN, 18"

CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK
DETECTABLE WARNINGS

PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (45063215201)

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT,
LESS THAN 12 SF

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&l GROUND MOUNT,
12.0-20.0 SF

SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (45063215201)

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK
AND ROUNDABOUT

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR
CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID,
6"

THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT
MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LS
LS
LS
ED
LF
ED
FD

ED
LF
AC
AC
LS
CY
CY
EA
LF
SY
SF
SY
LS

EA

EA

EA
EA
LS
LF

LF

EA
LF

GM
GM

SF

Quantity

1.000
1.000
1.000
3,068.000
216.000
8,208.000
48,440.000

252.000
332.000
1.120
0.570
1.000
14.800
12.600
2.000
100.000
175.000
130.000
143.000
1.000

8.000
4.000

1.000
4.000
1.000
310.000

71.000

12.000
132.000

0.034
0.030

67.000

Page 61



