

Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting:	CT260225	Call Order:	014	Proposal:	T5868	District:	05
Counties:	BREVARD						
Road Name:	SR A1A						
Limits:	FROM HIDDEN COVE DR TO SEA DUNES DR						
Project(s):	45063215201(*)	Federal Aid No: D524111B					
Total Roadway Length:	0.624 Miles	Contract Days:	100				
Total Bridge Length:	0.000 Miles	Letting Date:	02/25/26				
Total Proposal Length:	0.624 Miles	Contract Execution Days:	10				
		Special Start Date:	N/A				
		Aquis/Flexible Start Time:	30 Days				

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$172,725.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this Contract consist of sidewalk improvements, drainage improvements, signing and pavement markings on SR A1A from Hidden Cove Drive to Sea Dunes Drive approximately 0.624 miles in Brevard County.

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE -- Bidders must be a "Small Business" as defined by FDOT. Small business size standards can be found at <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>

For more information about bidding on BDI projects, please see the training guide located at <http://www.cmdp-bgp.com/bdi-projects.html>

Prequalification per Rule 14-22 is not required.

Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit (Form No. 275-000-01) for approval prior to receipt of bid documents. The form may be accessed at: <https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm>

It is only necessary to submit the Small Business Affidavit (SBA) form once per year.

Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an attachment to: fdot.bdi@dot.state.fl.us.

Proposal Guaranty of \$500 is required for bids over \$150,000 and may be in the form of a Cashiers Check, the BDI Bid or Proposal Bond (Form No. 375-020-16), or the standard Bid or Proposal Bond form, Form No. 375-020-09).

Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Call Order: 014 Proposal: T5868

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section 0001 Roadway				
0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION (45063215201)		LS	1.000
0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (45063215201)		LS	1.000
0102- 4- 1	PEDESTRIAN OR BICYCLE SPECIAL DETOUR (45063215201)		LS	1.000
0102- 60-	WORK ZONE SIGN		ED	3,068.000
0102- 71- 13	TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, LOW PROFILE, CONCRETE		LF	216.000
0102- 74- 1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		ED	8,208.000
0102- 74- 8	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		FD	48,440.000
0102- 99-	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		ED	252.000
0104- 10- 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER		LF	332.000
0107- 1-	LITTER REMOVAL		AC	1.120
0107- 2-	MOWING		AC	0.570
0110- 1- 1	CLEARING & GRUBBING (45063215201)		LS	1.000
0120- 1-	REGULAR EXCAVATION		CY	14.800
0120- 6-	EMBANKMENT		CY	12.600
0425- 1-521	INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10'		EA	2.000
0443- 70- 3	FRENCH DRAIN, 18"		LF	100.000
0522- 2-	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		SY	175.000
0527- 2-	DETECTABLE WARNINGS		SF	130.000
0570- 1- 2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		SY	143.000
0999- 25-	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (45063215201)		LS	1.000
Section 0002 Signing				
0700- 1-111	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		EA	8.000
0700- 1-112	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12.0-20.0 SF		EA	4.000
0700- 1-500	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE		EA	1.000
0706- 1- 3	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		EA	4.000
0710- 90-	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE (45063215201)		LS	1.000
0711- 11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT		LF	310.000
0711- 11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		LF	71.000
0711- 11-160	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		EA	12.000
0711- 14-125	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		LF	132.000
0711- 16-101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		GM	0.034
0711- 16-201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		GM	0.030
0711- 17- 1	THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		SF	67.000